set out in paragraph 7.7, in conjunction with the sensitivity
analysis set out in paragraph 7.8, the risk factors set out in
Section 6 and other information set out in this PDS.

Financial Information7

Arrow Funds Management Limited56Product Disclosure Statement

7.4	 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position
Table 11 sets out the pro-forma statement of financial position of the Fund as at 30 June 2014 prepared on the basis of actual, forecast
and pro-forma information as described below. The pro-forma is presented on the basis of the base case assumptions, as set out at
Section 7.7, in particular, the proceeds of the Offer being based on the First Close Amount of $25.4 million.

Table 11: 	A PIF Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Statement of
Financial Position

$ Millions

Pro-forma Adjustments

Actual Forecast (A)  B) (C) (D) Pro-forma

31 Dec.
2013

30 June
2014

Offer & Debt
Facilities

Proposed
Transaction

Transaction
Costs

Revaluations 30 June
2014

Assets

 	 Cash and cash equivalents  $1.1  $1.7  $1.7

 	 Other current assets  $1.7  $1.7  $1.7

Total current assets  $2.8  $3.4  $3.4

 	 Investment property  $73.6  $73.6  $54.3  $7.3  $135.1

Total non-current assets  $73.6  $73.6  $54.3  $7.3  $135.1

Total assets  $76.4  $77.0  $54.3  $7.3  $138.5

Liabilities

 	 Other liabilities  $1.5  $1.5  $1.5

Total current liabilities  $1.5  $1.5  $1.5

	 Long-term borrowings  $40.4  $40.4  $33.8  $74.2

Total non-current liabilities  $40.4  $40.4  $33.8  $74.2

Total liabilities  $41.9  $41.9  $33.8  $75.7

Net assets  $34.5  $35.1  $33.8  $54.3  $7.3  $62.8

Equity

 	 Contributed equity  $55.3  $55.3  $25.4  $80.7

 	 Retained earnings  $(20.8)  $(20.2)  $(4.9)  $7.3  $(17.8)

Equity  $34.5  $35.1  $25.4   $(4.9)  $7.3  $62.8

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

The pro-forma statement of financial position at 30 June 2014 has been prepared based on the following:

(i)	 31 December 2013 actual derived from the Fund’s half year audited reviewed financial accounts; and

(ii)	 1 January to 30 June 2014 actual and forecast movements in assets and liabilities, based on the unaudited management